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2008 Burden Estimate Chart

Overall Respondent Burden for NAEP 2008 Assessments
By Grade Level

Subjects

LTT Age 9

# of
Students

Student
Burden
(in
hours)

# of
Teachers

Teacher
Burden
(in
hours)

# of
Schools

School
Burden

(in
hours)

SD/ELL
(# of
school
personnel)

SD/ELL
Burden

(in
hours)

Total
Burden

(in
hours)

16,500

4,125

578

191

4,316

LTT Age
13

16,500

4,125

578

191

4,316

LTT Age
17

16,500

4,125

578

191

4,316

4th Grade

PreCalibration
(Math &
Reading);
Science Pilot;
Reading
Bridge

30,700

7,675

1,842

608

614

307

1,075

355

8,944

8th Grade

PreCalibration
(Math &
Reading);
Science Pilot;
Reading
Bridge; Arts
Operational

39,200

9,800

2,352

776

784

392

1,372

453

11,421

12th
Grade —
Reading Pilot;
Math Pilot;
Science Pilot;
Math-Bridge:
Reading
Mot/Inc Study

23,500

5,875

470

235

823

271

6,381

E-Filing”

744

Totals

142,900

35,725

4,194

1,384

1,868

1,678

5,002

1,650

" A subset of the sample of schools where school personnel complete e-filing activities.
Wave 2 components are italicized.




Wave 2 Respondent Burden for NAEP 2008 Assessments
By Grade Level
Respondent Burden for Parts 1-8 of OMB Submission

Par

1of 8

20f 8

3of 8

4of 8

50f 8

6of 8

7of 8

8of 8

Grade/Component # of Student # of Teacher # of School | SD/ELL* (# | SD/ELL*
Students | Burden | Teachers/ | Burden Schools | Burden of school Burden
(in personnel)
hours) (in (in (in
hours) hours) hours)
4th Grade Student
Science | 509 | 1,250
Reading Braid 10,000 2,500
8th Grade Student
Science | 4500 | 1,125
Reading Braid 12,000 3,000
12th Grade
Student
Science 5,500 1,375
Reading 3,600 900
Motivation Study
4th Grade Teacher
Science 300 100
Math 312 104
Reading 1,320 440
8th Grade Teacher
Science 270 90
Math 312 104
Reading 1,680 560
4th Grade School
Science 100 50
Math 104 52
Reading 440 220
8th Grade School
Science 90 45
Math 104 52
Reading 555 278
12th Grade School
Science 110 55
Math 120 60
Reading 120 60
Reading 60 30
Motivation Study
40,600 10,150 4,194 1,398 1,803 902




