

2008 Burden Estimate Chart
Overall Respondent Burden for NAEP 2008 Assessments
By Grade Level

2008

Subjects	# of Students	Student Burden (in hours)	# of Teachers	Teacher Burden (in hours)	# of Schools	School Burden (in hours)	SD/ELL (# of school personnel)	SD/ELL Burden (in hours)	Total Burden (in hours)
LTT Age 9	16,500	4,125					578	191	4,316
LTT Age 13	16,500	4,125					578	191	4,316
LTT Age 17	16,500	4,125					578	191	4,316
4th Grade - PreCalibration (Math & Reading); <i>Science Pilot; Reading Bridge</i>	30,700	7,675	1,842	608	614	307	1,075	355	8,944
8th Grade - PreCalibration (Math & Reading); <i>Science Pilot; Reading Bridge; Arts Operational</i>	39,200	9,800	2,352	776	784	392	1,372	453	11,421
12th Grade – Reading Pilot; Math Pilot; <i>Science Pilot; Math Bridge; Reading Mot/Inc Study</i>	23,500	5,875			470	235	823	271	6,381
E-Filing*						744			744
Totals	142,900	35,725	4,194	1,384	1,868	1,678	5,002	1,650	40,438

* A subset of the sample of schools where school personnel complete e-filing activities.
 Wave 2 components are italicized.

Wave 2 Respondent Burden for NAEP 2008 Assessments
By Grade Level
Respondent Burden for Parts 1-8 of OMB Submission

Part	Grade/Component	# of Students	Student Burden (in hours)	# of Teachers /	Teacher Burden (in hours)	# of Schools	School Burden (in hours)	SD/ELL* (# of school personnel)	SD/ELL* Burden (in hours)
1 of 8	4th Grade Student Science Reading Braid	5,000 10,000	1,250 2,500						
2 of 8	8th Grade Student Science Reading Braid	4,500 12,000	1,125 3,000						
3 of 8	12th Grade Student Science Reading Motivation Study	5,500 3,600	1,375 900						
4 of 8	4th Grade Teacher Science Math Reading			300 312 1,320	100 104 440				
5 of 8	8th Grade Teacher Science Math Reading			270 312 1,680	90 104 560				
6 of 8	4th Grade School Science Math Reading					100 104 440	50 52 220		
7 of 8	8th Grade School Science Math Reading					90 104 555	45 52 278		
8 of 8	12th Grade School Science Math Reading Reading Motivation Study					110 120 120 60	55 60 60 30		
		40,600	10,150	4,194	1,398	1,803	902		